# CH \$90.00 263

ETAS ID: TM424098

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
KEYBANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION		04/14/2017	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	BOCK & CLARK CORPORATION	
Street Address:	3550 West Market Street	
Internal Address:	Suite 200	
City:	Akron	
State/Country:	ОНЮ	
Postal Code:	44333	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3**

Property Type Number		Word Mark		
Registration Number:	2635482	BOCK & CLARK		
Registration Number: 3978747		BOCK & CLARK NAVIGATOR		
Registration Number:	4341384	B&C ZONING		

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 2165925009

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 216-592-5000

**Email:** trademarks@tuckerellis.com

Correspondent Name: Tucker Ellis LLP Address Line 1: 950 Main Avenue

Address Line 2: Suite 1100

Address Line 4: Cleveland, OHIO 44113

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Paul J. Malie
SIGNATURE:	/PAUL J. MALIE/
DATE SIGNED:	04/18/2017

**Total Attachments: 4** 

source=011277-000032-B and C corp Release and Reassignment of Trademarks and Copyrights - 2012#page1.tif

source=011277-000032-B and C corp Release and Reassignment of Trademarks and Copyrights - 2012#page2.tif source=011277-000032-B and C corp Release and Reassignment of Trademarks and Copyrights - 2012#page3.tif source=011277-000032-B and C corp Release and Reassignment of Trademarks and Copyrights - 2012#page4.tif

## RELEASE AND REASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS AND COPYRIGHTS

April 14, 2017

Reference is hereby made to that certain Intellectual Property Security Agreement, dated as of July 17, 2012, executed by BOCK & CLARK CORPORATION, a Delaware corporation ("Grantor"), in favor of KEYBANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION ("Bank"), which was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on July 23, 2012, at Reel 004827 Frames 0580-0589, and in the United States Copyright Office on September 6, 2012, as Document Number V3620 D977 P1-12 and pursuant to which Grantor assigned and granted to Bank, a security interest in and to all of Grantor's right, title and interest in and to certain trademarks and copyrights including those specifically listed on Schedule 1 thereto; and

WHEREAS, Bank wishes to release its security interest in the trademarks and copyrights specifically listed on <u>Schedule A</u> hereto ("Released Trademarks and Copyrights"), and release, retransfer and reassign to Grantor, without representation or warranty, all of Bank's right, title and interest in and to the Released Trademarks and Copyrights;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Bank hereby releases the Released Trademarks and Copyrights listed on Schedule A hereto and releases, retransfers and reassigns to Grantor, without representation or warranty, all of Bank's right, title and interest in and to the Released Trademarks and Copyrights.

[Signature Page Follows]

3125906

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Bank has executed this Release and Reassignment of Trademarks and Copyrights as of the date first above written.

KEYBANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION

By:

Name: Title:

Sean P. McCauley Senior Vice President

[Signature Page to Release and Reassignment of Trademarks and Copyrights – 2012]

# SCHEDULE A

## **Trademarks**

TM Record	TM/SN/RN/Disclaimer	Owner	Brief Goods/Services	Status/Key Dates
1.	BOCK & CLARK SN: 78-099168 RN: 2635482	Bock & Clark Corporation (Ohio Corp.) 537 North Cleveland- Massillon Road Akron, Ohio 44333		Registered: October 15, 2002
2.	BOCK & CLARK NAVIGATOR  SN:77-804598 RN:3,978,747 Disclaimer: "NAVIGATOR"	Bock & Clark Corporation (Delaware Corp.) 537 North Cleveland- Massillon Road Akron, Ohio 44333	(Int'l Class: 35) Providing an interactive real estate website which promotes commercial real estate services through offering information that would be influential to prospective customers	Registered: June 14, 2011  Int'l Class: 35 First Use: July 22, 2009 Filed: August 14, 2009 Published: June 1, 2010 Allowed: July 27, 2010
3.	B&C ZONING  SN:85-676423 RN:4,341,384 Disclaimer: "ZONING"	Bock & Clark Corporation (Delaware Corp.)	(Int'l Class: 45) Reviewing property data to assure compliance with building and environmental zoning, through preparation of zoning reports, letters of evaluation and zoning research documents prepared for clients	Registered: May 28, 2013  Int'l Class: 45 First Use: August 1, 2006 Filed: July 13, 2012 Published: March 12, 2013

# Copyrights

	Registration Number	Type of Work/ Description	Title	Copyright Claimant	Date of Publication	Authorship on Application
1.	TX0007514711 <sup>T</sup>	Text/Book	Handbook for ALTA/ACSM Land Title Surveys	Bock & Clark Corporation, Transfer: By written agreement. Address: 537 North Cleveland- Massillon Road, Akron, OH, 44333, United States.	Creation Date:2011 Publication Date:2011-07- 12 Registration Date: 2012-01- 04	Bock & Clark Corporation, employer for hire; Domicile: United States; Citizenship: United States. Authorship: text.  Ad Graphics; Domicile: United States; Citizenship: United States; Authorship: United States, Authorship: photograph(s)
2.	TX0006306063 <sup>1</sup>	Text/Book	Handbook for ALTA/ACSM land title surveys	Bock & Clark Corporation (employer for hire of Laura E. Hengle, James J. Brown, James Davenport & Steven T. Rinehart)	Creation Date:2005 Publication Date:2005-12- 19 Registration Date: 2006- 01-10	Ad Graphics, employer for hire of photo on front cover.
3.	TX0005503829	Text/ 40 p	Handbook for ALTA/ACSM land title surveys.	Bock & Clark Corporation	Creation Date: 2000 Publication Date: 2000-02- 29 Registration Date: 2001-12- 05	

**RECORDED: 04/18/2017** 

<sup>&</sup>lt;sup>1</sup> Ownership potentially subject to claims of employees that contributed to works.